

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)

W.P. (C) No.3090 of 2018

Bal Kishore Singh **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) : A.C. to G.A.-V

07/Dated: 25th November, 2025

1. Earlier the present writ petition has been rejected on 31.08.2022 due to non-compliance of the order dated 17.08.2022. Thereafter it has been restored. Today, nobody has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

2. With a view to give an opportunity to the petitioner, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 25th November, 2025

Amar/-

Uploaded