

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3090 of 2018

Bal Kishore Singh

..Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Binod Singh, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. J.F. Toppo, G.A.-V

Mr. Neil Abhijit Toppo, A.C to G.A.-V

08/12.03.2026

I.A. No. 2613 of 2024

Having regard to the averments, especially in Paras- 5 & 6 of the Interlocutory Application, the same is allowed.

2. The defect nos. 8 and 19 as pointed by the Registry, are hereby ignored.

W.P.(C) No. 3090 of 2018

3. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file counter affidavit.

4. Accordingly, list this case on 02.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

12th March, 2026

Jk