

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3090 of 2018

Bal Kishore Singh .. Petitioner(s)
-Versus-
State of Jharkhand and ors. ...Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Binod Singh, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s): AC to GA-V.

11/06.05.2026: Mr. Binod Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that
the sole petitioner has expired.

Considering the aforesaid submission, this case is adjourned for
taking appropriate steps.

Let the name of learned counsel Mr. Binod Singh, be reflected in
the cause list as a counsel for the petitioner.

06th May, 2026.
Anu-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)